
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 229072 HUDSON- KIMBALL HILL RD EAST OF BUSH HILL RD
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
11 22 1 55 26 12 5 7 13 14 43 100 139 204 215 240 265 238 229 226 223 157 123 104 70 42 38 2788
11 17 3 11 13 4 5 23 71 223 322 269 170 161 167 160 178 229 267 290 348 287 163 147 103 73 30 3714
11 18 4 16 14 5 10 23 73 229 323 244 172 139 143 176 183 229 286 319 371 275 170 98 99 53 33 3683
11 19 5 15 12 4 9 18 63 184 253 264 164 143 146 172 195 234 275 330 403 290 191 119 136 82 41 3743
11 20 6 20 14 10 10 21 75 233 291 266 169 164 182 179 201 229 304 364 402 300 198 144 130 104 61 4071
11 21 7 39 21 17 13 18 37 66 112 161 207 245 267 277 265 248 255 275 249 205 163 110 102 72 80 3504

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

139
300

265
189

238
381

207 277 275

82 229072 1998 November 6 2788 3803 3504 3594 107814


